
51 MUSKOGEE    I088 PORUM 179,085.21 95 1,885 184,905.33 98 1,887 3.25 0.09

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    179,085.21

11 000 1000 110 239 0000 213 45,923.85

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 8,728.89

11 000 1000 110 239 2780 213 24,807.17

11 000 1000 115 239 0000 213 99.90

11 000 1000 115 239 1050 213 145.80

11 000 1000 115 239 2780 213 205.20

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 213 18.87

11 000 1000 116 239 2780 213 48.61

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 414 10,424.69

11 000 1000 142 239 1013 414 55.00

11 000 1000 170 239 0000 213 135.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 213 135.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2780 213 135.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1013 414 135.00

11 334 1000 213 239 0000 213 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 2780 213 7,998.08

11 000 1000 218 239 0000 213 103.44

11 000 1000 218 239 1050 213 17.24

11 000 1000 218 239 2780 213 51.72

11 335 1000 223 239 1013 414 7,998.08

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 7,998.08

11 000 1000 228 239 1013 414 103.44

11 000 1000 231 239 0000 213 2,861.81

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 698.78

11 000 1000 231 239 2780 213 1,746.72

11 000 1000 232 239 0000 213 669.29

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 163.42

11 000 1000 232 239 2780 213 408.51

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 414 623.30

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 414 145.77

11 000 1000 251 239 0000 213 2,692.54

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 626.48

11 000 1000 251 239 2780 213 1,638.29

11 000 1000 252 239 1050 213 173.14

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    184,905.33

11 000 1000 110 239 0000 213 46,410.00

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 213 9,213.77

11 000 1000 110 239 2780 213 29,560.90

11 000 1000 116 239 1050 213 28.85

11 000 1000 116 239 2780 213 52.87

11 000 1000 170 239 0000 213 125.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 213 125.00

11 000 1000 170 239 2780 213 125.00

11 000 1000 194 239 0000 213 71.40

11 000 1000 194 239 1050 213 105.40

11 000 1000 194 239 2780 213 98.60

11 334 1000 213 239 0000 213 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 213 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 2725 213 8,374.48

11 000 1000 215 239 0000 213 61.23

11 000 1000 218 239 0000 213 103.44

11 000 1000 218 239 1050 213 17.24

11 000 1000 218 239 2780 213 51.72

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 8,374.48

11 000 1000 231 239 0000 213 2,893.36

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 213 704.52

11 000 1000 231 239 2780 213 1,843.01

11 000 1000 232 239 0000 213 676.68

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 213 164.77

11 000 1000 232 239 2780 213 431.01

11 000 1000 251 239 0000 213 2,722.08

11 000 1000 251 239 1050 213 619.89

11 000 1000 251 239 2780 213 1,682.71

11 000 1000 252 239 1050 213 135.33

11 000 1000 253 239 0000 213 4,701.83

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 1,121.19

11 000 1000 253 239 2780 213 2,997.81

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 8,605.69

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 2,250.00

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 9,374.40
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    179,085.21

11 000 1000 252 239 2780 213 318.01

11 000 1000 253 239 0000 213 4,650.68

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 213 1,114.69

11 000 1000 253 239 2780 213 2,913.75

11 000 1000 261 239 1013 414 620.59

11 000 1000 263 239 1013 414 1,071.97

11 000 1000 273 239 0000 213 305.72

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 213 59.80

11 000 1000 273 239 2780 213 166.88

11 000 1000 283 239 1013 414 70.31

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 10,596.65

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 3,930.05

11 000 2140 320 239 0000 000 1,223.00

11 000 2152 336 239 0000 000 7,859.00

11 000 2199 192 239 0000 346 20.00

11 000 2199 231 239 0000 346 1.24

11 000 2199 232 239 0000 346 0.29

11 000 2199 251 239 0000 346 1.16

11 000 2199 253 239 0000 346 2.02

11 000 2199 273 239 0000 346 0.13

11 000 2213 810 239 0000 000 447.00

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    184,905.33

11 000 2213 580 239 0000 000 141.29

11 000 2213 860 239 0000 000 175.00

11 000 2720 120 239 0000 801 18,355.65

11 000 2720 142 239 0000 801 80.00

11 000 2720 241 239 0000 801 1,466.76

11 000 2720 242 239 0000 801 343.06

11 000 2720 261 239 0000 801 1,379.91

11 000 2720 263 239 0000 801 2,391.04

The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.
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